..Number

151523

..Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

..Body

1. Resolution recognizing and thanking Alderman Willie C. Wade, who is leaving the Common Council after 13 years of distinguished public service as 7th District Alderman. BY THE COMMON COUNCIL.

2. Resolution congratulating Xavier Rico for receiving the U.S. Youth Soccer Boys Competitive Coach of the Year award from the U.S. Youth Soccer Association. BY ALDS. PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, BOHL, KOVAC

3. Resolution congratulating Capt. Alfonso Morales on his recognition from El Centro Hispano on February 3, 2016.

BY ALDS. PEREZ, PUENTE, BOHL, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC

4. Resolution congratulating Dr. Sylvestra Ramirez for being selected as a 2016 winner of the Milwaukee Business Journal's annual 40 Under 40 award. BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ

5. Resolution thanking Cynthia Brown for her work in the community in workforce development, education, empowerment, and entrepreneurship. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, COGGS

6. Resolution recognizing the Rev. Dr. JoAnn Watson on the occasion of her keynote address at Milwaukee's King Fest celebration on January 18, 2016.

BY ALDS. COGGS, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

- 7. Resolution recognizing the positive contributions and community work of Andre Lee Ellis. BY ALDS. COGGS, STAMPER, HAMILTON, BAUMAN, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ,
- 8. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Diane Wade on the occasion of her 60th birthday. BY ALDS. COGGS, PEREZ, BOWKOWSKI
- 9. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Mary Martha Wszalek on the occasion of her 90th birthday.

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, PEREZ, COGGS, BOWKOWSKI

10. Resolution congratulating Dr. Andre Olton on his retirement from the Walker's Point Youth & Family Center.

BY ALDS. PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PUENTE, BOHL, KOVAC

11. Resolution congratulating Hettie White on her retirement from the Community Development Grants Administration.

BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, DAVIS, KOVAC, BOHL, COGGS, WADE, DONOVAN, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI, STAMPER

12. Resolution congratulating Richard L. Duvall on his retirement from Veolia Water Milwaukee.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

- 13. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:
 - a. Mark R. Bresina

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

b. Thomas R. Manzke

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

c. Nancy A. Memmel

BY ALDS. BOHL, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

d. Randall J. Niewolny

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

e. Paul R. Fredrich

BY ALDS. PUENTE, MURPHY, BOHL, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC, PÉREZ

f. Jeffrey Saporito

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

h. Robin L. Allen

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

14. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:

a. James E. Davis

BY ALDS. PUENTE, HAMILTON, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

b. Gloria Fears

BY ALDS. MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

c. Eunice Grenner

BY ALDS. MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

d. Drue K. Hill

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

e. Sheila Jones

BY ALDS. MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

f. Janet L. Larry

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ

g. Sandra A Milcarek

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, HAMILTON, PEREZ

h. Michael L. Pomerenke

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

i. Arthur E. Ray

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

j. Lakoss Underwood

BY ALDS. BAUMAN, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

- 15. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:
 - a. Phylis K. Barker

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

b. Marcell H. Daniels

BY ALDS. BOHL, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

c. Deborah A. Dettman

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

d. Capt. Jason A. Smith

BY ALDS. BOHL, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

e. Joseph H. Smith

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

f. Lydia M. Vasquez

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

- 16. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department:
 - a. Robert J. Bressette

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

b. Michael J. Buran

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

c. Robert L. Hehn

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

d. Stanley P. Kaminski

BY ALDS. BOHL, MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

17. Resolution congratulating Dale A. Byczynski on his retirement from the Milwaukee Health Department.

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

18. Resolution congratulating David C. Braam on his retirement from the Department of City Development.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

19. Resolution congratulating Tamara J. Dewalt on her retirement from the Milwaukee Municipal Court.

BY ALDS. STAMPER, MURPHY, COGGS, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, HAMILTON. BORKOWSKI, PEREZ

20. Resolution congratulating Penelope D. Herbage on her retirement from the City of Milwaukee Housing Authority.

BY ALDS. PUENTE, HAMILTON, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

21. Resolution offering condolences to the family and friends of the following:

a. Dr. Frances Cress Welsing BY ALDS. COGGS, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

b. Martha Toran BY ALDS. COGGS, MURPHY, HAMILTON, DAVIS, BOHL, BAUMAN, WADE, PEREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI

.. Drafter CC-CC dcw 02/05/16